January 31, 2027, unless amended by written agreement or terminated earlier under the 
provisions. This Contract may be renewed on an annual basis by written agreement of the parties 
not to exceed four (4) one (1) year renewals.

3. COMPENSATION.  Total compensation under this Contract shall not exceed NINETY-
NINE THOUSAND AND NO/100 DOLLARS ($99,000.00), plus tax if applicable; for everything 
furnished and done under this Contract. This is the maximum amount to be paid under this 
Contract for the work described in Section 1 above, and shall not be exceeded without the prior 
written authorization of the City in the form of an executed amendment to this Contract.

[...]

EXTENSION

Title: PUBLIC RECORDS REQUEST 
PLATFORM 

The City shall pay an additional amount not to exceed TWELVE THOUSAND AND NO/100 
DOLLARS ($12, 000.00) for the first year (2025 / 2026) with the new module not to exceed the 
total compensation amount of SIXTY-THREE THOUSAND SEVENTY-NINE AND 84/100 
DOLLARS ($63,079.84), plus applicable sales tax, for everything furnished and done under this 
Contract Amendment / Extension. This is the maximum amount to be paid under this 
Amendment and Extension, and shall not be exceeded without the prior written authorization of

[...]

In the event of such termination, the City shall pay the Contractor for all work 
previously authorized and performed prior to the termination date.

5. COMPENSATION/PAYMENT.  

A. COMPENSATION.  Total compensation for Contractor’s services under this 
Contract shall be a maximum amount not to exceed THREE HUNDRED FIFTY-
NINE THOUSAND SIX HUNDRED FIFTY-EIGHT AND NO/100 DOLLARS 
($359,658.00), plus sales tax if applicable, unless modified by a written 
amendment to this Contract.  This is the maximum amount to be paid under this 
Contract for the work described in Section 1 above, and shall not be exceeded 

City of Spokane

PUBLIC WORKS AGREEMENT

[...]

December 31, 2026, unless amended by written agreement.

3. AMENDMENT.
The scope of work is being extended from March 31, 2026, to December 31, 2026; therefore, 
additional funds need to be added to this Contract.   

4. COMPENSATION.
The City shall pay an additional amount not to exceed ONE HUNDRED SEVENTY-FIVE 
THOUSAND AND NO/100 DOLLARS ($175,000.00), plus sales tax if applicable,  for everything 
furnished and done under this Contract Amendment / Extension. The total amount under the 
Amendment / Extension contract executed April 16, 2025, and this Amendment / Extension shall 

CITY OF SPOKANE
POLICE DEPARTMENT

CONTRACT AMENDMENT/EXTENSION

Title: IMPOUND AND ABANDONED 
RV DISPOSAL SERVICES

not exceed a total of THREE HUNDRED FIFTY THOUSAND AND NO/100 DOLLARS 
($350,000.00) plus sales tax if applicable.

This is the maximum amount to be paid under this Amendment / Extension and shall not be 
exceeded without the prior written authorization of the City, memorialized with the same formality 
as the original Contract and this document.

[...]

and shall remain in full force and effect except as provided herein.

2. EFFECTIVE DATE.
This Contract Renewal shall become effective on March 10, 2026, and shall end March 9, 2027.

3. COMPENSATION.
The City shall pay an estimated maximum annual cost not to exceed FORTY-NINE THOUSAND 
AND 00/100 DOLLARS ($49,000.00) plus tax if applicable, for everything furnished and done 
under this Contract Renewal. This is the maximum amount to be paid under this Renewal, and 
shall not be exceeded without the prior written authorization of the City, memorialized with the